# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Takahiro HIRASHITA	08/28/2011
Keiji KAHARA	08/28/2011
Toshiharu KATAGIRI	08/27/2011
Keigo NISHIMOTO	08/28/2011
Tomohiro INOUE	08/28/2011

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOKAI RIKA DENKI SEISAKUSHO
Street Address:	260, Toyota 3-chome,
Internal Address:	Ohguchi-cho, Niwa-gun,
City:	Aichi
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	480-0195

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13238895

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (612)349-9266

 Phone:
 612.349.3001

 Email:
 landree@ptslaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Douglas J. Christensen
Address Line 1: 80 South 8th Street
Address Line 2: 4800 IDS Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2842.153US01		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole E. Landree		

Total Attachments: 1

source=2842\_153US01\_EXECUTED\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027100 FRAME: 0954

OF \$40.00 1323889

# ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

#### KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOKAI RIKA DENKI SEISAKUSHO

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), which has a business office

260, Toyota 3-chome, Ohguchi-cho, Niwa-gun, Aichi 480-0195 Japan,

the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled:

itteu:						
le No. a United plication	States Serial	) for Letters I No	which I(w Patent on	e) have August filed o	e executed an application 27 & 28, 2011 .	ion )
l all Lette	rs Pate	nts resul	lting from	m said	application, or any	
.ch are rea .d applicat	sonably ion, as	necessar well as	ry in con any deriv	nection vative	with the prosecution applications thereof	
Signed on	the da	te(s) in	dicated b	eside m	my(our) signature(s).	
Lakahira	r Hi	roshita		Date:_	August 28, 2077	
Name: Takal	niro HII	RASHITA				
Keji Name: Keij:	Kas i kahar	hara		Date:_	August 28, 2011	
Joshihu Nama: Tash	w Kate	ngi ATAGIPI		Date:_	August. 27. 2011	
				Date:_	August 28.2011	
Name: Keig	o NISHII	MOTO				
Jomohire Name: Tomol	<u>lno</u>	ue Oue		Date:_	August 28, 2011	
	POWE le No. a United plication  Authorize all Lette ision, con IGNEE.  Agree to e ch are rea d applicat /or the en Signed on  Lakerhine  Name: Takah  Name: Keij:  Toshihus  Name: Keigo	POWER FEEDINg le No.  a United States plication Serial.  Authorize and requall Letters Pate ision, continuation IGNEE.  Agree to execute the chare reasonably displication, as for the enforceme signed on the day of the enforcement of the	POWER FEEDING PLUG IO  le No.	POWER FEEDING PLUG LOCKING DEVI le No	POWER FEEDING PLUG LOCKING DEVICE  le No	POWER FEEDING PLUG LOCKING DEVICE  le No

Witness: Masahiro Horgama Date: August 29, 2011

**PATENT** REEL: 027100 FRAME: 0955

**RECORDED: 10/21/2011**